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B Py Vg LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
F

51 Lt Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapare 408933

.- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo 199607188R GST Repg. Mo 19-8807188-R
AMiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experis En Automabiie
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref : CC3/CTIT8017174/Upb3
g:%i%ﬁ&?ﬁnmgﬂugmmmne 079908 o MM"‘I"‘I"M" m
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  PC 1730F Veh. Inspected GBH 5247G
Palicy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 20/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
RI/H Front Tyre mim
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
S, General Information
Accident Date  18/08/2018 Inspection Date 27/08/2018
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE FULCO MOTOR DEALER PL
NO.330 UBI ROAD 3
SINGAPORE 408850
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




574 7

Canswltants
R Piw L e Company Regutration Mo 180T 1968
S L ANYE b o2 ey B IS S THIAL PAMK, SINGAPORE S0 VEL @ (065 625636] FAX © (ME) ATSHIA]S
# n ]
Yourref: To Be Advised Date: 28.09.2018

Our ref: CC3/CTIIBO1T174/Upb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) FTELTD

Deiir Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. BH G
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 27.09.2018
at the premises of M/s_Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pre Lid and have the fl:rﬂuwmg to report:-

Wiorkshop Estimuate Amount : 55 4,947.00
Revised Estimate Amount : 5§ 1.947.00
"Check”™ llems Amount : 558 -
Market Value : 8% -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5§ -

Nett Value : 5% -
Description of Damage: e pep—
The vehicle sustained damages at the i | ol
O/S Front portion T
Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA
Licensed Appraiser
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD

I

AN

EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE
CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel 67461000 Fax: 84875857 CITROEN
ESTIMATE
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehiclelnfo

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)
3 Anson Road #16-00

Cust No/Name

Reg No/Reg Date GBH52476

/Net1ink Management Pte. Ltd.
/ 02/07/2018

TP #PCL730P TP INS : CHINA TAIPING

£y DinEing
AT —

:I ] BN " 1L g

F‘kq;dﬂrhdd1ﬁ.fl”ﬁ#fu'Fqu}J L

u W gl rOOMCARONY | & #howi] N
Gk "} gty & ) ead g FERUR

. ;wvr.?.- soproedl from igurince Loy

A-inowladond by Roperne

Springleaf Tower Date Ipri1q;gt_j9fﬂ9}201&f 0
Singapore 079909 Chassis No VF77FBHYMHJT60130
Attn: Claims Dept. Engine No 10JBHW3019358
Contact No 63896111 Make/Model (CITCV/BERLINGO L2 1.6 BLUEHDI ETG
Colour/Trim WPP | BK
 AccountNo Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No T
FO0D0018 Credit 19/09/2018/ 19:02 DS 218 / MarsLer 10362
~ Description of Goods | Services ) Qty  Unit Price Disc%  Amount
S  MIPNTBS0BS /:J' - 80.00
TO CHECK LIGHTING AND WIRING SYSTEM ON FRONT ACCIDENT AFFECTED
AREAS B
S MIPNTBS088 250.00 -
DIAGNOSTIC / SCANNING m :
S MIPNTB8088 P 1800.00
TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER,RHF FENDER,ETC 3
STRAIGHTEN, REFORM,ALIGN ON FRT ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS
5 MIPNT88088 AAX 100.00
TO APPLY SEALANT KIT ON PANEL P
§ MIPNT98088 0 & Yoo 1260.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON FRT & RHF N £ EAS
M (1613563780 FR%Z EL;-\ H Fm ﬁ g856.00 0.00] 2 856.00 .
P C7416J2 BUNPE é@cx I | 56.00 0.00 MJ' 56.00 1
M C1613564780 BUMPER MOULDING 1.00 197.00 0.00| §%~4 197.00 1
M (C7841Y2 RHF FENDER PANEL 1.00 348.00 0.00| - 34B.00 fx
Z NOTES
ACCIDENT ON 18/09/2018 ALONG RAEBURN PARK
OWNER CLAIMING THIRD PARTY
REQUIRED REPLACEMENT VEHICLE /

b 1fr e

Confirm & accepted by

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Parts

Labour
Standard Menu
Specialist Job
Others(Lub,etc)
Sundry

Total {w/a GST)

1,457.00
0.00
0.00

3,490.00
0.00
0.00

4,947.00

Yalidity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is & computer gemerated document, mo signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the sbove estimate is based on our Imitial inspection and does not Include
any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered
after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a
deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before cosmencesent of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or
cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing

the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

Page 1 of 1



" & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD

EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE 2\

ad 3 Singapore 408650 Tel 87461000 Fax 64875857 CITROEN
ESTIMATE
Owner Name & Vehicle Info
¢ (SINGAPORE) Cust No/Name /Netlink Management Pte. Ltd.
o Reg No/Reg Date GBH5247G J 02/07/2018
T Date In/Mileage 19/09,/2018/ ]
‘ id?m Chassis Neo VF 77F BHYMHJ 760130
ciaims Dept. Engine No 10JBHN3019358
Contact Mo 63896111 Make /Mode CITCV/BERLINGD L2 1.6 BLUEHDI ETG
Colour/Trim WP J BK
AccountNo  Terms DateiTime Printed  CSE Operator WIP No
FOO00018  Credit 28/01/2019/ 0B:53 DS 323 / ChrisBulaciac 10362
Description of Goods | Services Qty  Unit Price Disc%  Amount
5 MIPNTEBOBS 60.00
TO CHECK LIGHTING AND WIRING SYSTEM ON FRONT ACCIDENT AFFECTED
AREAS
S MIPNTBBOSS 250.00
DIAGNOSTIC / SCANMING
S  MIPNTBBOSE 400.00

TO REPLACE BUMPER MOULDING

-TO REPAIR FRT BUMPER AND LWF FENDER

STRAIGHTEN ,REFORM,ALIGN ON FRT ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS
5 MIPNT9B0B8 B40.00

SPRAY PAINTING ON FRT & RHF [ACCIDENT M‘F[Eﬁﬂ AREAS

T ol b () [TNETE ™ ™

OWNER CLAIMING THIRD PARTY
REQUIRED REPLACEMENT VEHICLE
TP #PC1730P TP INS : CHINA TAIPING

Confirm & accepted by Parts 197.00
Labour 0.00

/ ' _{ Standard Menu 0.00

ipes f1 2 ~fitver  28/0 Specialist Job 1,650.00

f' ¢ / Others (Lub,etc) 0.00

Sundry 0.00

Katharited i1gnatery and company itamp Total (w/o GST) 1,747.00

Valldity of this sstimate is 14 dayy from date of geete. This 13 & computer generated decwment, no signatere |y required,

Extimated costy guoted are sxcluding 65T, We would mention that the above sstimate i1 based on our Initia) Tespection and does mot include
any sdditiena) parts or labour which may be required after repair werk has comsenced. Dccanionally worn or dasaged parts are discovered
after werk has started and seeded for repairy or replocesent. Mowswver, thould this sccur. we would sdvise you. Plesse be informed that &
depatit of S0V of the above maiimatn in paysble bafors comencessat of the work. Papment for this may be made |m canh, credit card or
chegee. Yes muit alss agree te pay full smount for remswal of the windscress in the svest of insgdvertamt braskige in the course of remswing
the rubber sea] or other repair requirieg the removal of the windscress, o



PARF/COLE Rebate Enquiry

> Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):
QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:
Total Rebate Amount:

Page | of |

"Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Company
4784C

GBH5247G

No

27 Sep 2018

CITROEN

BERLINGO L2 1.6 BLUEHDI S&S ETGé6
White

2017
10JBHW3019358
VF77FBHYMHJ760130
$20,608.00

02 Jul 2018

02 Jul 2018

0

$1,031.00

No

$0.00

01 Jul 2028

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
10

$29,902.00

$29,187.00

$29,187.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 27 Sep 2018

OK

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By PublicBefore DeregInput ?FUNCTION _[D=F030... 27-Sep-18
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\iocational Licance | Driving | One Matonng

Vocational Licence

A vocational licence allows you to drive a taxi, private hire car or bus, or work as a bus attendant on

aschool bus in Singapore.

At a glance

Understanding
Vocational Licence

Applying for Vocational
Licence

Related digital services

@Moromws

There are different types of vocational licences, each with its
own requirements and application process.

Each vocational licence is valid for 3 years and is subject to age
restrictions.

Check the requirements and application process for the
following licences:

Taxi Driver's Vocational Licence (TDVL)

Private Hire Car Driver's Vocational Licence (PDVL)
Bus Driver's Vocational Licence (BDVL)

Omnibus Driver's Vocational Licence (ODVL)

i A N R

Bus Attendant's Vocational Licence (BAVL)

One month before your licence expires, you will receive a
notice with instructions on how to renew your Vocational
Licence.

You must pay additional administrative fees if you renew your
licence & months after the expiry date

If your vocational licence has expired for more than 3 years,
you must submit a new application.

Er|r[u[r'r' vocational licence statlies

‘Luginq

hitps:'www.anamolaring.com.sg/contantonsmataringhomealdriving/vocational_licence himi#CheckViicenseStatus

15



1173002018 Vecational Licenca | Driving | One Mataring

Understanding vocational licence

To drive a taxi, private hire car or bus, or to work as a school bus attendant, you must have a
vocational licence. Different vocational licences have different requirements

The application process may take up to 3 to 5 weeks.

Learn how to apply for a vocational licence

Validity period for a vocational licence

Once your vocational licence is issued, it is valid for 3 years, depending on your age. If you are 68
years and above, the validity period of your vocational licence may be shorter. The statutory age
limit for a vocational licence is 75 years old.

/1\ Your vocational licence will be revoked if you are convicted in court, or if your
' driving licence has been disqualified or suspended for one year or more.

Applying for a new vocational licence

The requirements and application process for each type of vocational licence are different.

Applying for Taxi Driver's Vocational Licence (TDVL) v
Applying for Private Hire Car Driver's Vocational Licence (PDVL) v
Applying for Bus Driver's Vocational Licence (BDVL) v
Applying for Omnibus Driver Vocational Licence (0DVL) v
@Moromws &0 Q =

hittps:'www.onamotoring.com.sg/contant/onemataring/home/driving/vocational_licence himi#CheckViicenseStatus



117302018 Vocational Licence | Driving | One Matoning

Renewing your vocational licence

. A month before the licence expires, you will receive a renewal notice from LTA to renew your
vocational licence. To renew your licence, you must meet the requirements stated in your renewal
notice. If you have misplaced your renewal notice or did not receive it, contact us.

You can check the status and expiry of your Vocational Licence online via digital services.

Check the status of your licence

“NRIC No/FIN S51794466E

* Date of birth 30/01/1967

Submit

STATUS OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE

The information contained herein is correct as at 30-Nov-2018

MName Licence Number Date of Birth

FAISAL BIN MOHAMAD ISA S1794466E 30-Jan-1967

TYPE OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE

VL Type Status Expiry Date
General Bus Driver's Vocational Licence Valid 11-02-2021
Bus Attendant's Vocational Licence Valid 11-02-2021
E‘i- 'MOTORING &login Q =

hitps:/'www.onamolaring.com.sg/icantentionemotoringMomeldriving/vocational_icence himi#ChackVLicensaSiatus
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If your vocational licence has expired for more than 3 years, you must submit a fresh new
application.

To renew your expired vocational licence, follow these steps:

Step 1: Submit your application for late renewal

Submit the following documents in person to the LTA Customer Service Centre or by mail to:

Land Transport Authority
Vocational Licence Services
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

Opening hours:

8.00 am to 4.30 pm, Mondays to Fridays
8.00 am to 12.00 pm, Saturdays

Required documents:

« Completed application form
« Arecent passport-sized colour photo with white background (1 photo per application)

« Original NRIC
o |f you are sending your application through mail, submit a front and back digital
image of your NRIC

* Original Singapore Class 3/3A/3C/3CA driving licence, where applicable
o Ifyou are sending your application through mail, submit a front and back digital
image of your driving licence

+« $25 late renewal fee paid by cheque payable to "Land Transport Authority”

Step 2: Receive the outcome
You will be informed of the outcome of your application by mail.

You may be required to meet additional requirements, such as going for a medical examination or
refresher course, before your renewal application can be completed.

@MOTORJNG & Login Q

hiips:/fwww.onematoning . com.sg/content/onemaloring/homeddriving/vocational _licence htmi#CheckVLicenseStatus

a5



1113002018 Vocatlonal Licence | Driving | One Malonng
When your application to renew is approved, you will need to pay a non-refundable licence fee of
$40 via cash, NETS or cheque to “Land Transport Authority” to renew your vocational licence for 3
years.

Land Transport §Q Authority
Home Forms We Keep Yaur World i
Buying Facts & Figures
Owning Contact us
Driving Sitemap
Selling / Deregistering
Digital Services
Last updated 21 Sep 2018

Best viewed using IE 11, Firefox 52, Chrome 56, Safari 8, Opera 43 and above
@ 2018 Land Transport Authority of Singapore
Terms of Use | Privacy Statement | Rate This Website

hnipa:fiwww.anemaotoring.com.sg/contantionamalonngMomedriving/ivocational_licence himifChackVLiicenseStatus
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LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TR) = Maeni

<« Service Request Details
Claim
SBMOQOKC

Reference
CC4/ASM1B012957/ub3 f’

Loss Date
14 July 2018

Request Date
16 July 2018

Due Date
16 July 2019

Vendor Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Finish the work

Complote Whork BAori -

Vehicle Infoarmation

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SGK6B73S

Make
TPVD TBC

https:/vp.smartclaims.axa.com. sg/claim-portalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi# service-requestsTsarviceRequestNumber=57806 14



Hsiao Tnna SLKKAutn!

 From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 8:04 AM
To: 'Chris Bulaclac'
Cc Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); ‘Mars Ler’; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: RE: [CTI): Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your

Insured PC1730P ***LKK REF.CC3/CTI18017174/Upb3

Without Prejudice
Hi Chris,
Attached is a copy of our insured police report for your easy reference.

we would ke to request a copy of your client's car video footage as stated in his accident report for our
necessary action.

Hama FAISAL BIN MOHAMAD ISA
Relatad Vehicle | PC1730P (Bus'Cosch/Minibus) Contact _'_"_; :
HospitalCinie | NIL Casmol | Ciass 28,20
Driving | Dale of Expiry: NIL -
Licence & .
Date "
X = Date Discharge | NiL
Losve | NIL _Degroe of injury | NIL
Brief Details., ol
On 16/00/2018 ot about 1700hrs, | was driving my company minibus, PC1730P along Rasburn park. |

then made a three-poind turn at the U-tum area and went 1o the pick up point. | spotied one van,

GOHS247G parked near 1o the pick up point. | then drove past the van and pick up my passonger. s
Suddenly, two pecple approached me and informed that the bus that | sm driving hed side swipe their
van. | than came down 10 assess the damage and saw one fina scraich near to the front right side of the
vehicle and no paint transfer, Thare was also no damaged observed on the bus. | then informed this-.
matier 1o my company who then spoke to the other party in regards to the matier for private seitlemant. |
had informed my company that the van belongs to Netfink Management! Pte Lid. | wish to state that | did.,
nat hear of kel enylhing. My passenger also informed me that they did not see anything or hear anything

in regards 1o the accident as weil | ' A

nnwﬂmmmm&dwhmmrmuﬂhhirnmmhmmm:
claims as the other party refusad privale settiement and insisted of claiming from the insurance,

On 2111172018, | than come fo Polong Pasir NPP 1o lodge & police ccident report as required by my |
company insurance, ‘




Hsiao Tuna (I.I!U(Autuz

From: Chris Bulaclac <chris.bulaclac@®ccfulco.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 8:55 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Mars Ler; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: [CT1]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Invalving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your

Insured PC1730P ***LKK REF:CC3/CTI18017174/Upb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please see below link for your reference. It was uploaded in the merimen,

https://www.dropbox.com/s/lojdwki23bjtm0t/Rec_20180918 170132 D%20%28online-video-
cutter.com¥%29.mpd?di=0

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Christopher L. Bulaclac

Assistant Manager — Customer Service
HIP 96552177 D/D 65949160

emall - chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carnage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax . 64875857

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com)

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 08:04

To: Chris Bulaclac

Ce: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Mars Ler; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: [CT1]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Invalving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
REF:CC3/CTi18017174/Upb3

Without Frejudice
Hi Chiris,
Attached is a copy of our insured police report for your easy reference,

We would like to request a copy of your client's car video footage as stated in his accident report for our
necessary action,



Hsiao Tnnﬂ {LI{HAutnz

From: Chris Bulaclac <chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.comsg>

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 8:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Mars Ler; Olivia Lau (LKKAuta);, Admin A

Subject: RE: [CT1): Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your
Insured PC1730P ***LKK REF:CC3/CTI18017174/Upb3

Attachments: 1edaff27-7372-4b51-9¢1c-77fbf0a169%d jpg; 2bB85032-6987-4407-834b-

fdc6B85ac4520 jpg; 2d06d4e2-b8b3-4505-bb13-d15610f2e621 jpg; Fe33949a-
badc-4b15-bd69-599a3ebcc522 jpg; 49e97f7¢-0b73-4199-abbe-277fdb1dc87c Jpg;
45647e6f-3aaa-419e-af79-9e515bd3fbfe jpg

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Attach photo of your Insured vehicle damaged.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Christopher L. Bulaclac

Assistant Manager — Customer Service
HIP 86552177 D/D 65949160

emall - chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Mator Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax . B4B75857

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 08:04

To: Chris Bulaclac

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Mars Ler; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: [CT1]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
HEF:ECEICHISUI?I?#!UDH3

Without Prejudice
Hi Chris,
Aftached is o copy of our insured police report for your easy reference.

We would llke o request a copy of your client's cor video footage as stated in his accident report for our
necessary action.



Hsiao Tnna SLI{I{Autn}

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 1:59 PM

To: ‘Chris Bulaclac'

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto): Mars Ler; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: [CTI]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your

Insured PC1730P ***LKK REF:CC3/CTI18017174/Upb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/ Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA [subject 1o BOLA guideline settlernent) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the domages according o the nature of the
occident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days ol repair as recommended by our surveyar.
Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: Chris Bulaclac <chris.bulaclac@cciulco.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 8:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@Ilkkauto.com>; Mars Ler <mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)
<plivialau@ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [CTI]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
REF:CC3/CTI18017174/Upb3

Hi Hsiao Tong,



Attach photo of your Insured vehicle damaged.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Christopher L. Bulaclac

Assistant Manager - Customer Service
HIP 96552177 D/D 65949160

emall  chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax 6 64875857

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 08:04

To: Chris Bulaclac

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Mars Ler; Olivia Lau [LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: [CT1): Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
REF:CC3/CT118017174/Upb3

Without Prejudice
Hi Chris,
Attached s a copy of our insured police report for your easy reference.

We would iike to request a copy of your client’s car video footage as stated in his accident report for our
necessary action.

Name FAISAL BIN MOHAMAD ISA 1D Mo
Roiatad Vehicle | PC1730P (Bus/CoschiAinibus)
Hospital/Cinie | NIL

il |
lass: 2B2A3
Dale of Expiry: NIL "

|
)

Brief Details. Lol

On 19702018 at about 1700Nrs, | was drving My company minius, PC1730P along Raebumn park. |
then made a three-poind turn at the U-turm area and went 1o the pick up point. | spotted one van,
GBH5247G parkad near to the pick up point. | then drove past the van and pick up my passenger.
Suddenly, two people approached me and informed thal the bus thatl | am driving had side swipe their
van. | then came down lo assess the damage and saw ona fine scralch near 1o Ihe front right side of the
vehicle and no paint transfer, Thare was also no damaged observed on the bus. | then informed this ..
matier to my company who then spoike to the other party in regards to the matier for privede sotiemant. |

had informed my company that the van to Nellink Management Pta Lid. | wish lo state thal | did.,
::lhﬁﬁhdmmwllw ma thal they did not see anything or hear anything
regards fo the accidant as wall, ’ ™~

s |

On 181172018, | was notified by the comparry that | will need to lodge 8 actident repert for the insurance
claims as the other party refused privale settiement and lnsisted of claiming from the insurance,

On 211172018, | then come to Polong Pasir NP 1o lodge @ police accident report s required by my .
company insurance., A




Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkknuto.com | fax: f741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 28 November 2018 11:36 AM

To: ‘Chris Bulaclac’ <chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg>
Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@Ikkauto.com>; Mars Ler <mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

<plivialau@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: [CT1]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK

REF:CC3/CT118017174/pb3
Without Prejudice

Hi Chris,

Insured non-reporting.

We are following up with insured and will get back to you asap.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${4084933)

From: Chris Bulaclac <chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 28 November 2018 11:22 AM
To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@1kk >

Ce: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@Ikkauto.com:; Mars Ler <mars.ler Ico.com.sg>

Subject: RE: [CT1]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
REF:CC3/CTI118017174/pb3

Hi Olivia,

Thanks for the assistance,

Hsiao Tong,



Kindly advice.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Christopher L. Bulaclac

Assistant Manager — Customer Service
HIP 96552177 D/D 65949160

amall chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sq
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax 64875857

From: QOlivia Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:olivialau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 28 November 2018 10:53

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Chris Bulaclac

Ce: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Mars Ler

Subject: [CTI]: Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
REF:CC3/CT118017174/pb3

LKK REF: CC3/CT118017174/Upb3

Hi Chris,
The file is being handled by Hsiao Tong.
HT — can you look into this

Thanks.

Best Regarns

Olivia Lav | admin Manager

LKK Auto Consullants

phone: 62563541 | emall glivialou kkauto.com | fox 47414108
Bk 51, Poyo Ubl indusirial Pork. Ubl Avenue | #02-25 | 5(408%33)
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From: Chris Bulaclac [mailto:chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg)
Sent: Tuesday, 27 November, 2018 B:20 AM

To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Mars Ler <mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
REF:CC3/CTI18017174/pb3

Dear Both,

Good moming, Please assist to look into this case , It was dragging for so long and we need to advice our Insured
accordingly.



Thank yaou,
Best Regards,

Christopher L. Bulaclac
Assistant Manager — Customer Service
HIP 96552177 D/D 65949160

emall - chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sq
Cycle & Carnage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel 67461000 Fax 64875857

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com

Sent: Thursday, 20 September 2018 18:19

To: Mars Ler

Cc: assignments; Chris Bulaclac; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Re:Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P ***LKK
REF:CC3/CTI118017174/pb3

Dear Mars,

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured’s report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@lkkauto com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Mars Ler <mars.ler ulco.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 19 September 2018 7:05 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@Ilkkauto.com>; Chris Bulaclac <chris.bulacl Ico. >
Subject: Re:Accident On 18/09/2018 Involving Our Insured GBH5247H And Your Insured PC1730P
Dear Motor Claims ,

Our client is looking to make a claim against your insurer for property damage caused to her vehicle.

Please confirm if your insurance company is prepared to engage in a direct settlement for property damage anly.

This settlement excludes out client’s right to recover further loss arising from rental of alternative / replacement
vehicle.



As our client requires the use of a vehicle during this period that her vehicle is in our workshop, our client has will
rented a vehicle and will be looking towards your company to make good her loss/rental cost.

Please confirm that you understand that any direct settlement reached for the cost of repairs to our client’s vehicle
does not prejudice her rights to recover any other damages he has suffered.

Please arrange for Pre-survey (Advance notice required 1 day ,vehicle
with customer)

Thank You,
Best regards

Mars Ler

B & P Service Advisor

Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650

D/D 65949163 H/P 91792566



s CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE
330 Ubi Road 3 Singapare 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

CYCLE & CARRIAGE

REPAIRER CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD - EUNDS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

MOTOR VEHICLE CLAIM DISCHARGE VOUCHER

ATTN: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

105 Cecil Street

#18-00/#19-00/#16-01/02

SINGAPORE 069428

OWNER NETLINK MANAGEMENT PTE LTD VEHICLE NO GBH5247G
VEHICLE MODEL - CITROEN BERLINGO THIRD PARTY : PC1730P
ACCIDENT DATE . 1B/09/2018 WIP NO 10362

IAWE CERTIFY THAT THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN FULLY REPAIRED TO MY ENTIRE SATISFACTION AND THE PAYMENT OF
REPAIRER'S CHARGES ARE CLAIMABLE UNDER THE POLICY WILL BE DEEMED IN FULL AND THE FINAL SETTLEMENT

OF MY CLAIMS.  _~7oa

A e
5Py

7
DWNER_}ENSUHED SIGNATURE
DATE -

TIME -




(rincome

moads diffemnt

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION] ACT (CHAFTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) AULES. 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 [MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 [MALAYSIA)

i

W os W

Certificate Number . 5090425321-01

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle
Chassis Number

Name of Folicyholder

Effective Date of Insurance

Expiry Date of Insurance

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive##
{a) The Palicyhaldar.

Cover : Preferred Workshop Plan
To Be Advised
VFTTFBHYMHITRO130

NETLINKE MANAGEMENT FTE LTD.
02 jul 2018

D1 il 2013

{b) Any other person who ks driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
Provided that the person driving s permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive
the Motor Vehicle or has besn so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any
enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Mator Vehicle.

Limitations as to Used

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.
[b] Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connectian with the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover

[a) Use for hire or reward,

(b) Use for racing. pace-making. reliability trial or speed-testing.
[c] Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelied vehicle.

& Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section B of the Motor Vehicls [Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act [Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are nat 1o be included under these

headings
EXCESS [SECTION 1) : 85600
EXCESS [SECTION 2) : NfA
WINDSCREEN EXCESS ;85100
INSURE WITH COE : YES
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : NIA
SUM INSURED ¢ MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

Agency

Countersigned By:

|/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is ssued In accardance with the provisions of the Motor
Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation] Act (Chapter 189) and Part [V of the Rcad Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

MARSH |SINGAPORE) PTE LTD [DOD0DGS0193)
Date of lssue ¢ 18 Aug 2017 16:53 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-DPERATIVE LIMITED

/

Chief Executive
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Passenger Name:

MOTOR ACCIDENT REPORT FORM

Details of Passenger 2

4

Contact Number:

Gender

Passenger Name:
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Contact Number:

Gender

Passenger Name:

Details of Passenger 4

Contact Number:

Gender

Passenger Name:

Details of Passenger 5

Contact Number;

Gender

Passenger Name:

Details of Passenger &

Contact Number:

Gender







Shu Pei !I.KKAI.Itu] —

From: Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping com>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 10:39 AM

Te: Shu Pei (LEKAuto)

Cc Hsiao Tong (LEKAuto]

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (O1 - CTI - SNM18D04557C02) AND

GBHS5247G (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTITB017174/pb3) on 18.09.2078

Without Prejudice

Dear Shu Pei,

Our insured to date has not make a report for this accident.

We shall send a final reminder to our insured to make a report and keep you infarmed.

Thank you.

Regards,

Ong Chin Kiat
Assistant Claims Executlve
Claims Departmeani

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid.

3 Anson Boad #16-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 075909
Direct (65) 6388 6174

Fax [65) G224 7174 /62247478

WIWW.50.criaiping.com

AH |

|
b Semgapare anve | 908

fhiscloimer

Tives mreswoee @5 confidimtial; Wx compemis do ot copstitite a commitient f Chiina Tadping bissrence (Stegapors) Pre Lid, excep
Wildre il.r.--'.'.';.frlflf'rrr fii af Wrtthen g eeetent henwesn verld and Cling 'ﬁifllll.'“; Desuranes | Singapore ) P Lad, Amy sisiithasrized sfixefovwr
wse ae divsemination, Fither o whide ar purtiol. ds probibited. If sou are por the intended recipient of the message, please notify th
sedteler dmedfindely

Fram: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 November, 2018 7:12 PM

To: Claims Dept of CT| <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht®@lkkauto.com>



Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (OI - CTI - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK REF
- CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s acrident report for our

necessary action,

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: E366-0055 | email: shypeliikkauto com | fax: 6741-2108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuta)

Sent: Moncay, B October 2018 3:35 PM

To: claimsdept@sg. cnlaiping.com

Cc: Lucas Lee <licas. lee @sg cntaiping com>; Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg cntaiping com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.coms; Hsiao Tang (LKKAuta) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (01 : CTI - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP - LKK REF
- CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank you,

Best Regards

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: B366-0055 | ermall: shupe @ lkkavte com | fan: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408533]

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 28 September 2018 2:51 PM



To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc: Lucas Lee <lucas.|ee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cnotaiping com>; Admin A <admin-
af@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < ht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (O1 : CT1 - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH52476 (TP : LKK REF
-CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We had Inspected TP vehicle GBH 5247G at M/s Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
2 Preliminary advice

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

Beut Regards,

Shiu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: ghupellibksuto com | fac 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ukl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933]

From: Lucas Lee <lucas |es cntaiping.coms>
Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 11:16 AM

To: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (O1 : CTI - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK REF
- CC3/CTI18017174/phb3) an 18.09.2018

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Jowyn Tay

Lucas Lee

Claims Departmant (Motor)

China Talping Insurance [Singapore) Ptle. Lid.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 072804
Diract (65) 6388 6181

Fax (65) 6222 7175/6224 7478

Emall! lucas lepi@sg.cnlaiping.com

Wabasite www.sg.cnlaiping.com
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Thiv stessige is confidential: iis contents do nol constitute o commitnent by Chima Taiping Insuranpee (Smgopore) Pte. Ll exoept
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Fram; Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupe|@lkkauts.com)|

Sent; Thursday, 20 September, 2018 5:45 PM

To: Claims Dept of CT

Cc: Lucas Lee; lowyn Tay; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (OI : CTI - TBA) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case from at M/s Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal Is:
- TP EST & GIA report

Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.
Thank you

Bect Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Congultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6366-0055 | emall: shupeii®lkkauts com | fax: 6741-4108
Bilk 51, Paya Ubi induwitrial Park, Ubl Averue 1, 802-25 | $(408933)
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CHINA TAIPING

Cur Reference: SNM18D04557/C01/7
Date = 21 SEPTEMBER 2018 via Ordinary & Registered Mall

MEGA TOURS PTELTD

181 KITCHENER ROAD

#01-09 PARKROYAL ON KITCHENER ROAD
SINGAPORE 208533

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC1730P AND GBH5247G ON 18 SEPTEMBER 2018
ALONG RAEBURN PARK

We refer to lhe abovemeantioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, GBH5247G | is filing a third party property claim
against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the sald claim on our behalf and
they will soon contact you for more Information about the accident. Kindly render your assistance
and co-operation accordingly.

We understand that you or your driver has not filed an accident report within 24 hours as per Motor Claims
Framework. We would urge you to comply with the condition to file your accident report with your vehicle
(whether damaged or not) to us IMMEDIATELY through LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our

authorized workshops. You may log onto our website www.sg cntaiping com_for location of the respective

workshops

We regret to advice that we and/or LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd will not be handling the third party claim
and your NO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon renewal of your policy if you fal to comply
with the condition of reporting

Yours truly,
Claims Department

{This is a computer generated lelter and no signalure is required. )

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Afin HSIAD TONG

Rat CCICTa0TI1TAPB3

Contact No = 67423187

via Emall HEIADOTONGELKKAUTO.COM

CC  Agent- (ANDE3ZA) - SKYLINK INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

FO2LKKDSANR-2013
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Our Rel: CCICTI18017174/Upbh3
21" November 2018

MEGA TOURS FTE LTD

181 KITCHENER ROAD

#01-09 PARKROY AL ON KITCHENER ROAD
SINGAPORE 208533

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 1730P AND GBH 5247G ON 18 SEPTEMBER 2018
ALONG RAEBURN PARK

We, LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid has been appointed to act on the behall of your insurer,
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD to settle a THIRD PARTY claim
against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Owur record shows that 1o date, youw/your drver have not reported the accident 10 us. We would
appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD Authorized workshopsireporting centre. You may refer to your
Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note you had been notified via post from CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD dated 21 SEFTEMBER 2018

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7)
days from date of this letter (by 28 November 2018).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under vour policy, failure of
compliance, our principal M/fs CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

reserves the right to repudiate liability.
If you need further ussistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,
i 1"”""\14 '

|
Hsiao Tong
Case Handler
DID: 6742 3197
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: chewhi @ lkkauto,.com

CiC. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore ) Pte Lid
iMoror Claims Depri



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com:

Sent: Thursday, 29 November 2018 1:56 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuUtD)

Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invelving PC1730P (Ol : CT1 - SNM18D04557C02)
AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

Attachments: PC1730P.PDF

Without Prejudice

Dear Shu Pel / Hsiao Tong,
We attached copy of our insured report.

Thank you.

Regards,

Ong Chin Kiat
Assistant Claims Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 072509
Direct (65) 6388 6174

Fax (65)6224 7174 /6224 7478

www sg.cntalping.com

ANNIVIRSARY
In Simpupare since 1938

Dixclaimer :

This message v confidential; s conténts do not constitute a commitment by Ching Taiping fnsurance (Singapore) Pre. Lod excepn
where provided for in a written agreement between vou and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid Any unauthorized
disclasure. uxe or dissemination, either in whole or partial. (s prohibited If vou are not the intended recipiemt of the message.
please natify the sender immediately

From: Ong Chin Kiat

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 10:39 AM

To: 'Shu Pei [LEKAuto)" <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (01 : CTI - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Shu Pel,



Our Insured to date has not make a report for this accident.
We shall send a final reminder to our insured to make a report and keep you informed.

Thank you.

Regards,

Ong Chin Kiat
Assistant Claims Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 0793209
Direct (65) 6388 6174

Fax (65)6224 7174 /6224 7478

www sg.cntaiping.com

ANN FRSARY
In Sisgupoes simee 1958

Disclaimer |

This message is confidential; its conrents do nor constiture a comminment by China Taiping Inswrance (Singapore) Pre. Lid, excep
where provided for in a written agreement between vou and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Fre. Lid. Any unauthorized
disclosure. use or dissemination, either in whole or poreial. ix prohibited. If vou are nor the imtended recipienr of the message,
please notify the sender immediareh

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 20 November, 2018 7:12 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <clai e .cntaiping. >
Cc: Lucas Lee <|ucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com:>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (01 : CTI - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our

necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Shu Pel| Admin



LKK Aulto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone; 6366-0055 | email: shupei@ kkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: 5hu Pei (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 3:35 PM

To: claimsdept @sg.cntaiping.com

Cc: Lucas Lee <lucas lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident involving PC1730P (Ol : CTl - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK

REF - CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei® Ikleuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bl 51. Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 28 September 2018 2:51 PM

To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (01 : CTI - SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
We had inspected TP vehicle GBH 5247G at M/s Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd,
Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair

- Preliminary advice

Kindly advice whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: 6366-0055 | emall: shupel@ikkauto. com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5[4085933)

From: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee .cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 11:16 AM

To: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (Ol : CT1- SNM18D04557C02) AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118017174/pb3) on 18.08.2018

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Jowyn Tay

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 072309
Direct (65) 6385 6181

Fax (65)6222 7175/6224 7478

Email: lucas.lee@sqg cntaiping.com

Website: www sg.cntaiping.com

ANNVERSARY
lu Sempupars svuce [934

Disclaimer

This message iy confidential; its comtents do nor constitite a commirment by Ching Taiping Inswrance (Singapore) Ple. Lrd excepr
where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Tarping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid. Any unauthorized
disclosure, wee or dixsemination, etther in whole or partial, v prohibited. [ you are not the intended recipient of the message,
please notify the sender immediately:

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 20 September, 2018 5:45 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Ce: Lucas Lee; Jowyn Tay; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC1730P (Ol : CTI - TBA} AND GBH5247G (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTM18017174/pb3) on 18.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case from at M/s Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
. TP EST & GIA report

Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Fhone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupel@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Svmantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE

Our Ref . GBH5247G
Your Ref : PCAT30P

March 7, 2019
AR. REGISTERED

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE
3 ANSON ROAD # 16-00

SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079909

Attention: Motor Claims,

Dear SirfMadam,

Repair Services Rendered to Vehicle Reg. No.GBH5247G - Accident on 18/09/2018
ALONG RAEBURN PARK.

We are pleased to enclose our invoice number 77425844 dated 22/02/2019 amounting as follows.

Cost of Repair 5% 1869.29

Loss of USE 03 days x SSS50/DAY s$ 150.00
“LTA Search Fee s$ 2.00
Grand Total S$ 2021.29

In addition, attached are the supporting documents of repair services rendered 1o the
abovementioned vehicle

Please acknowledge receipt of the same

Thank you
Yours sincerely }\
V)
Cycle & Carriage ~Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Lid

Eunos Service Centre

Encs



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 1:52 PM

To: 'chandm@mgatuurs.cnmsg’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 1730P(CHINA TAIPING) & GBH 5247G ALONG/AT

RAEBURN PARK BELOW OLD RAILWAY STATION ON 18/09/2018

30 Nov 2018
M/5 MEGA TOURS PTIELTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

QUR REF : CC3/CTI8017174/Upb3

YOUR REF ; PC 1730P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 1730P(CHINA TAIPING) & GBH 5247G ALONG/AT RAEBURN PARK BELOW OLD
RAILWAY STATION ON 18/0%/2018

we refer to the above subject matter. Wa write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer. China Taiping Insurance [singapore] Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against
your palicy.

We have received O claim from CYCLE & CARRIAGE FULCO MOTOR DEALER PL acting on pehalf of the
owner of GBH 5247G against your motor insurance policy.

we have reviewed the matter and based on all avaiable information at hand for the occident, we are of
ihe view that we do not have O good delense lowards the claim submitted by the owner of GBH 5247G.
Based on video foolage, we could observe third party(GBH 5247G) was stationary, your bus cut in front of
third party ond hit onto third party vehicle. As such, we are of the view that liability Is not in your driver's
favour and we shall proceed o negotiate for an amicable setfliement of ihe third porty claim at best o
avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negofiations and settiement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date ol this letter.

Please call us If you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Ha ndler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi {ndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT ON GBH5247G AND PC1730P ON 18/09/2018
Crin Viehicle's Numbar Other Vehicle's Number Date Of Accident
Along RAEBURN PARK
Accident Locstion
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY , If'We METLINK MANAGEMENT PTE LTD 201704784C

pame of Bolicy Holder & NRIC/Passport/Fin #1/Co Reg

of 750E CHAI CHEE ROAD 07-03 VIVA BUSINESS PARK SINGAPORE 469005

Address of Poficy Halder

Dwner of Vehicle Registration Number GBH5247G hereby authorize Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor
Owirt Yehicle Numbes
Dealer Pte Ltd. to act for me with respect to my claim for repair cost and Car Rental and/or Loss of Use { "claim")

for my vehicle GBH5247G that was damaged.
Orwn Viehbcle Number

I/We further Authorized Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd. To settle my above mentioned claim in a manner
that they deem fit and Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd. Is further Authorize 1o signed Discharge Voucher
pertaining to this claim on my behalf & recelve payment further 10 settlement cheque/s of my claim with payment being
made in favour of Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd. |/We further acknowledge that any settlement the
workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis in so far as the

driver/owner/insurers of the ve hicle/s is concerned.

/,’ 3=, Dated this 19  Dayol SEPTEMBER (Month) 20 18 _ (Year)

) Lo
LA
'y

NETLINK MANAGEMENT PTE LTD

Signed By Claimant/Policy Holder Signed by " The Workshop®



Policy Mo @ umanamnr.rwnu Claim Ho : smmmsﬂcm

Claimant * HETLINK MANAGEMENT FTE LTD

Amount . §%2,021.29
SINGAPORE DOLLARS TWO THOUSAND TWENTY OHNE AMD CENTS TWENTY
NINE Only

1/We agres to accept the above mentioned amount to be pald to me/us in full &
tinal settlement of all clalms, casts & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accigent involving

Clalmant vehicle He. cRHSs2A TG

Insured Vehicle Ho. 3 PC1T30F
pate of Loss . 1@/09/2018
place of pccident : RAEBURN FARK BELOW OLD RAILWAY STATLION

1IN {;msmmmmﬂ of the payment made to mefus of the aforementicned Sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURAKNCE {STHGAFORE) PTE. LTD., 1/We agree absolutely toO
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE lBIHEhPGRE:l PTE. LTD. and/or

MEGA TOURS PTE LTD
FAISAL BIN MOHAMAD 1SA

[nsured Hame
priver Name

from all olaims, present o futpre in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by mafus artsing out of the sald accident.

1 acknowledge that this payment is made without admission atf liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

{1] General Damages g5
2] cost of Repair/Baecas 55 1,869.29
{31 Loss of Use/Reptat B2 ERLRE 85 150.00
{4} GIA/Pollice Reports/
investigation #esults/Search Feed 5% 2.00
(5] Medical Reports/Expenses 5%
|6) Burvey Feea/P.T. Feesn g5
{T) Cost including pisbursement 55
POTAL oo ar—yr—w—— s ¥ e R TE O ge 2,021.20-

claimant Mame : RRIC Ho :

15763 12019

Date

Signature t




EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENT RE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD /\
@€ 7

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel 67481000 Fax: 64875857 CITROEN
TAX INVOICE
Co Reg Mo : 1997073031 GST Reg No : 19-9707303-1
invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (STNGAPORE) Cust No/Name fNetlink Management Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Reg No/Reg Date GBH5247G / 02/07/2018
springleaf Tower Date In/Mileage 19/09/2018/ 872z
il‘:ifl’z;!_””gggt Chassis/Package VF77FBHYMHI760130
b taling: Tapts Engine No 10JBHW3019358
Contact Me 63B96111 Make/Model CITCV/BEALINGD L2 1.6 BLUEHD] ETG
Colour/Trim WPP { BR
AccountNo Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIPNo Invoice/Credit Note No
FOO00018 Credit 22/02/2019/ 08:31 DS 323 / ChrisBulaclac 10362 77425844
Description of Goods | Services Qty  Unit Price Disc% Amount
5 MIPNTEBOBE 60.00
T0 CHECK LIGHTING AND WIRING SYSTEM ON FRONT ACCIDENT AFFECTED
AREAS
§ MIPNTBBOBB 250.00
DIAGNOSTIC / SCANNING
< MIPNTBBOES 400.00

T0 REPLACE BUMPER MOULDING
_T0 REPAIR FRT BUMPER AND LHF FENDER
STRAIGHTEN,REFORM,ALICN ON FRT ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS

5 MIPNT98088 840.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON FRT & RHF ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS

X C1613564780 BUMPER MOULDING 1.00 197.00 0.00 197.00

I NOTES F.0.C.

ACCIDENT ON 18/09/2018 ALONG RAEBURN PARK
LDSS OF USE 03 DAYS X $$50 PER DAY
REQUIRED REPLACEMENT VEHICLE

TP #PCL730P TP INS : CHINA TAIPING

Parts 197.00 Hett 1,747.00
Labour 0.00 7% GST on 1747.00 122.29
standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 1,550.00 Total Payable 1,869.29
others (Lub,etc) 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry 0.00 Total Due 1,869.29
Total(w/o GST) 1,747.00 Balance B/FWD 22,411.15
Total Payable or C/FWD 24,280.44

Any dispute to the invoice must be made within 3 days.
Cheques should be crossed and made payable to CYCLE & CARRIAGE - FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD - (SERVICE)

This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. pege 1o



Invoice

Phone +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

WE & Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
ASSOCLIATION

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Rel No: GR-18-144808
Date of Reguest 19/09/2018

Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motar Dealer Pte Lid
330 Ubi Road 3

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref Mo Online Purchase

rape < vl <

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Singapore 408650

Dear SirMadam.

Enquiry Date 18/06/2018

Enquiry By Mars Lar Yaong Cherng

TP Vehicle No PC17T30P
_ Accident Date 18/09/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S55)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 013

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200
Thank You

This is a computer generaled document and requires no signature

Far GIARMC Official use

Date

[¥] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque
hltps;h’www.giu.rn:c.urg.sgfcluimshndc:\v:.cfm'?fusehnFMTRﬂas&fuscamiaFdsp _genin... 19/9/2018



Invoice

GENERAL
INSURANCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +B5 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
Operaling Hours: Monday 1o Friday 8am lo 5pm
GST Registration No. M40001 7735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Raef No GR-18-144898
Date of Reguest: 19/09/2018 Your Ref No Online Purchase
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pta Lid
330 Ubi Road 3
Singapore 408650
Dear SitMladam,
Enquiry Date 108/2018
Enguiry By Mars Ler Yeong Chemg
TP Vehicle No. PC1730P
Accidant Date 18/0872018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle No Insurar Panod of Insurance Insurar Tel, No 1
PC1730P China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pie. Lid. 06/03/2018-05/03/2018 5384 6111 I
Thank You.

The images prowided to you ane taken from tha
ara and wa take no responsibility for ther accuracy of contanis and shall be undar no kability whatsogver for any

of or n connection with the repons o their images

Assocmtion of Singap
iass or damage ansing oul

anginal reports lorwarded to the centra by the members of the General Insurance

This is a computer generaled document and requires no signature

httpﬁ:ﬂww,ginrmc.nrg.sgﬁclaimsﬁindcx.ct‘m'?fust:bﬂx=MTR5a5&fuseactiunﬂp genin... 19/9/2018




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 4085833

TEL 6256 1581 FAX. 6256 4315

Reg. No: 18860T188R GST Reg. No. 16-8807168-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Exports En Automohile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Ref CC3CTI8017174/Upb3g2
st anooncorns o oo [N
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PC 1730P Veh. Inspected GBH 52476
Policy No. DMB15SN3018171800 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No, SNM18D04557C02 Excess ($) 000
Assign From Assign Date 27/08/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model CITROEN BERLINGO (A) c.c 1560
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. VF7TFBHYMHJ780130 Colour WHITE
Odometer 4120 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |[195/85R15 DURATURN T mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/85 R15 DAHOM 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/85R15 XCEED 7mm
L/H Rear Tyre |18585 R15 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE OfS FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  18/09/2018 ]lnsp&ction Date 27/00/2018
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE FULCO MOTOR DEALER PL
NO.330 UBI ROAD 3
SINGAPORE 408650
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Indusinal Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 35681 FAX A258 4315

Reg. No: 109607168R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R Page No.1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBH 5247G
Description of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
b Y Workshop (S)| _(5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER (SN) TO REFAIR SEE B56.00
LABOUR
1|BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (SN) NOT NECESSARY 58.00
1{BUMPER MOULDING (SN) GRAZED 187.00 187.00
1|RHF FENDER PANEL {SN) TO REPAIR SEE 34800
LABOUR
1.457.00 1897.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK LIGHTING AMD WIRING SYSTEM ON FRONT 80.00 80,00
ACCIDENT AFFECTED.
DIAGNOSTIC/SCANNING 250.00 25000
TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER .RHF FENDER .ETC 1,800.00 400.00
STRAIGHTEN REFORM ALIGN ON FRT ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREAS INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF RHF
FENDER PANEL AND FRONT BUMPER
TO APPLY SEALANT KIT ON PANEL NOT NECESSARY 100.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON FRT & RHF ACCIDENT AFFECTED 1,260.00 B40.00
AREAS
3.490.00 1,550.00
GRAND TOTAL 4.947.00 1,747.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS [ | 1,747.00]

Report Ref No. CCI/CTI18017174/Upb3qg2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appralser

DESCLAIMER OF LLARILITY TO THiD PARTIES - Thin Regort is mude solely for B s and beoafit of he Clined named on he bond page of this Bspoit.




